

ITEM NO.104(MM)

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 987/2009

RAMAN GOSWAMI ALIAS GOLDI (DEAD) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 989-990/2009 (II-B)

WITH I.A. NO.164552/2018

Cr1.A. No. 988/2009 (II-B)

Cr1.A. No. 986/2009 (II-B)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5296/2012 (II-B)

Date : 13-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

For Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Nimit Mathur, Adv.

For Mr. Sanjeev Anand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Mudgal, AAG, Haryana

For Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.164552/2018

Issue notice.

List this application in the miscellaneous list after four weeks.

Until appropriate order is passed on this application, the appeals/special leave petition may be treated as not ready for listing.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

