

ITEM NO.1 Court 11 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 987/2009

RAMAN GOSWAMI ALIAS GOLDI (DEAD) & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 989-990/2009 (II-B)  
(FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON IA 164552/2018)  
(IA No. 164552/2018 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 03-09-2020 This application (I.A.No. 164552/2018 in CrI. A. No. 989-990/2009) was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Mudgal, AAG  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No. 164552/2018 in CrI. A. No. 989-990/2009

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

The application for discharge of Advocate is allowed.

Let notice be issued to the appellant(s) for making  
alternative arrangement.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
COURT MASTER