

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 987/2009

RAMAN GOSWAMI ALIAS GOLDI (DEAD) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 989-990/2009 (II-B)

Crl.A. No. 988/2009 (II-B)

Crl.A. No. 986/2009 (II-B)

SLP(Crl) No. 5296/2012 (II-B)

(IA No. 14390/2012 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 23-11-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, AOR  
Mr. Simon Benjamin, Adv.  
Mr. Surbhit Nandan, Adv.  
Ms. Deepshika Sansanwal, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Mudgal, AAG  
Ms. Shashi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh K. Mudgal, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A joint request is made for deferment by two weeks as the records are to be inspected and also the Legal Services Authority has appointed a new counsel on demise of the earlier counsel.

As prayed for, liberty to obtain copies of record.

In view of the last working week of December, 2022 likely to be a miscellaneous week, as also the reopening week and the Constitution Bench matter already listed on 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2023, list in the week commencing 24<sup>th</sup> January, 2023.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER