

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 987/2009

RAVI DHINGRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 989-990/2009 (II-B)

Crl.A. No. 986/2009 (II-B)

Crl.A. No. 988/2009 (II-B)

SLP(Crl) No. 5296/2012 (II-B)

(IA No. 14390/2012 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 25-01-2023 These appeals/SLP were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR (SCLSC)
Mr. Saurav Sunil, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Simon Benjamin, Adv.
Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Mudgal, A.A.G.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Yadav, adv.
Ms. Savita Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned in the special leave
petition.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel for the State will file the exact period of sentence undergone for all the four accused along with remission earned as well as the jail conduct within two weeks.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)